Legislative Cot
State of Delaware

Viyiis

S

Office of the Registrar of Regulations,
uncil,

&

CHAPTER 205
FORMERLY
SENATE BILL NO. 80
AS AMENDED BY
SENATE AMENDMENT NO. 1

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 18 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO THE FUNDING OF THE
DELAWARE INSURANCE FRAUD PREVENTION BUREAU.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE (Three-fifths of all
members elected to each house thereof concurring therein):

Section 1. Amend Title 18, 82415, of the Delaware Code by deleting “$550” and substituting in lieu thereof “$750".

Approved January 26, 2012
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